
2023 REGION IV-5A

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Smithson Valley Navy 306 - 310 = 616 1 Hardwick, Hayden (Gregory Portland) 74 - 69 = 143

2 McAllen Memorial 316 - 305 = 621 2 Guerra, Phoenix (Boerne Champion)- ind 70 - 73 = 143

3 Gregory Portland 317 - 316 = 633 3 Cates, Trey (Gregory Portland) 71 - 73 = 144

4 Smithson Valley White 325 - 314 = 639 4 Kim, Jonathan (Cedar Park)- ind 74 - 73 = 147

5 Mission Sharyland 325 - 321 = 646 5 Gonzalez, Esteban (McAllen Memorial) 74 - 74 = 148

6 Alamo Heights Blue 332 - 319 = 651 6 Griff, Ryan (Smithson Valley Navy) 71 - 77 = 148

7 Rouse 333 - 327 = 660 7 Guerrero, Gabriel (Mission Pioneer)-ind 75 - 74 = 149

8 Buda Hays 337 - 325 = 662 8 Cantu, Octavio (Mission Sharyland) 72 - 80 = 152

9 Brownsville Veterans Memorial 341 - 338 = 679 9 Villarreal, Dylan (McAllen Memorial) 80 - 73 = 153

10 Harlingen South 356 - 326 = 682 10 Cantu, Cole (Smithson Valley Navy) 77 - 77 = 154

11 Alamo Heights Gold 349 - 345 = 694 Helmer, Wesley (Alamo Heights Blue) 79 - 75 = 154

12 Mission Veterans Memorial 376 - 341 = 717

13 C.C. Veterans Memorial 357 - 371 = 728 Individuals in RED are State Qualifiers

14 La Joya Palmview 363 - 380 = 743

15 Medina Valley 374 - 371 = 745 Date:  April 19-20, 2023 (Wed-Thur)

16 South San Antonio 437 - 432 = 869 Field:  96 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Teams in RED are State Qualifiers Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   77°   6 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   81°   15 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

16 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Guerra, Phoenix (Boerne Champion) 70 - 73 = 143

76 Leal, Gabriel (C.C. Roy Miller) 92 - 95 = 187

4 Kim, Jonathan (Cedar Park) 74 - 73 = 147

25 Lara, Elias (Donna High) 82 - 81 = 163

39 Ocanas, Damien (Donna High) 84 - 84 = 168

19 Smedley, Thomas (Leander) 83 - 75 = 158

29 Avila, Hector (McAllen Memorial) 81 - 83 = 164

42 Morales, Alfonso (McCollum) 90 - 79 = 169

77 Juarez, Joshua (McCollum) 91 - 97 = 188

7 Guerrero, Gabriel (Mission Pioneer) 75 - 74 = 149

44 Perez, Steven (Rio Grande City) 88 - 82 = 170

48 Olivarez, Manuel (Roma) 91 - 81 = 172

14 Biehl, David (S.A. MacArthur) 80 - 77 = 157

64 Wilson, Jack (S.A. MacArthur) 95 - 87 = 182

55 Sykes, Gavin (Smithson Valley) 87 - 89 = 176

58 Dennis, Zach (W.B. Ray) 88 - 89 = 177



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

16 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Smithson Valley Navy < SQ 2nd McAllen Memorial < SQ

5 Griff, Ryan 71 - 77 = 148 5 Gonzalez, Esteban 74 - 74 = 148

10 Cantu, Cole 77 - 77 = 154 9 Villarreal, Dylan 80 - 73 = 153

14 McIlwain, Anniston 81 - 76 = 157 20 Garza, Daniel 81 - 79 = 160

20 Rankin, Rowan 77 - 83 = 160 20 Avila, Ryan 81 - 79 = 160

24 Page, Aiden 81 - 80 = 161 64 Erickson, Maverick 88 - 94 = 182

TEAM TOTAL:  306 - 310 = 616 TEAM TOTAL:  316 - 305 = 621

3rd Gregory Portland < SQ 4th Smithson Valley White

1 Hardwick , Hayden 74 - 69 = 143 12 Wambles, Brayden 80 - 76 = 156

3 Cates, Trey 71 - 73 = 144 13 Seader, Zach 79 - 77 = 156

29 Talamantez, Broc 82 - 82 = 164 25 Erwin, Jack 84 - 79 = 163

64 Milam, Jordan 90 - 92 = 182 29 Forsyth, Braxton 82 - 82 = 164

88 Garcia, Angel 94 - 106 = 200 48 Bowden, Jolyon 89 - 83 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 316 = 633 TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 314 = 639

5th Mission Sharyland 6th Alamo Heights Blue

8 Cantu, Octavio 72 - 80 = 152 10 Helmer, Wesley 79 - 75 = 154

25 Garza, Lorenzo 83 - 80 = 163 34 Gutierrez, Mason 83 - 82 = 165

34 Treviño, Pablo 85 - 80 = 165 38 Espy, Benjamin 90 - 77 = 167

36 Treviño, Nicolas 85 - 81 = 166 44 Scott, Brandon 85 - 85 = 170

58 Rios, Joshua 94 - 83 = 177 48 Zacher, August 85 - 87 = 172

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 321 = 646 TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 319 = 651

7th Rouse 8th Buda Hays

14 Cussimanio, Taylor 73 - 84 = 157 20 Wheeler, Isaac 83 - 77 = 160

14 Cramer, Adrian 83 - 74 = 157 25 Riffle , Jassem 82 - 81 = 163

48 Aguado-Escandon, Luis 91 - 81 = 172 36 Henry, Nate 87 - 79 = 166

58 Lebaron, Mark 89 - 88 = 177 52 Carmichael, Justin 85 - 88 = 173

62 Cramer, Gabriel 88 - 90 = 178 88 Jones, Logan 99 - 101 = 200

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 327 = 660 TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 325 = 662

9th Brownsville Veterans Memorial 10th Harlingen South

14 Ramirez, Alejandro 78 - 79 = 157 29 Janik, Jeffrey 85 - 79 = 164

42 Ramirez, Christian 80 - 89 = 169 39 Garza, Thomas 93 - 75 = 168

55 Quidlat, Ben 90 - 86 = 176 53 Gonzales, Hudson 88 - 87 = 175

58 Conde, Misael 93 - 84 = 177 53 Sanchez, David 90 - 85 = 175

82 De La Lastra, Gonzalo 95 - 96 = 191 84 Hernandez, Christian 94 - 98 = 192

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 338 = 679 TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 326 = 682



11th Alamo Heights Gold 12th Mission Veterans Memorial

44 Dixson, Campbell 91 - 79 = 170 29 Torres, Ever 87 - 77 = 164

47 Cox, Nolan 82 - 89 = 171 64 Gerlach, Kyle 98 - 84 = 182

55 Crawford, Harry 87 - 89 = 176 69 DeLeon, Ayden 96 - 88 = 184

71 Scott, Woodrow 98 - 88 = 186 77 Ocaña, Valentin 95 - 93 = 188

81 Pritchard, Luke 89 - 101 = 190 86 Elliott, Daniel 101 - 92 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 345 = 694 TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 341 = 717

13th C.C. Veterans Memorial 14th La Joya Palmview

39 Brown, Fischer 83 - 85 = 168 63 Garcia, Ignacio 85 - 94 = 179

71 Blackburn, Jacob 91 - 95 = 186 71 Flores, Manuel 93 - 93 = 186

71 Ayala, Aaron 91 - 95 = 186 77 Leal, David 95 - 93 = 188

77 Hutton, Austin 92 - 96 = 188 84 Ortiz, Tyler 90 - 102 = 192

87 Romas, Michael 94 - 103 = 197 dnf Cortina, Sergio NS - 100 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 371 = 728 TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 380 = 743

15th Medina Valley 16th South San Antonio

68 Baylor, Nicolas 94 - 89 = 183 91 Escalera, Aidan 101 - 100 = 201

70 Hunt, Jacob 94 - 91 = 185 92 Garcia, Jaime 107 - 110 = 217

71 Medina, Caleb 93 - 93 = 186 93 Conde, Gabriel 117 - 101 = 218

82 Smith , Logan 93 - 98 = 191 94 Gomez, Matthew 113 - 121 = 234

88 Burris, Hunter 95 - 105 = 200 95 Saenz, Joshua 116 - 126 = 242

TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 371 = 745 TEAM TOTAL:  437 - 432 = 869



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Hardwick , Hayden Gregory Portland 74 69 143

2 Guerra, Phoenix Boerne Champion IND 70 73 143 < SQ

3 Cates, Trey Gregory Portland 71 73 144

4 Kim, Jonathan Cedar Park IND 74 73 147 < SQ

5 Gonzalez, Esteban McAllen Memorial 74 74 148

Griff, Ryan Smithson Valley Navy 71 77 148

7 Guerrero, Gabriel Mission Pioneer IND 75 74 149 < SQ

8 Cantu, Octavio Mission Sharyland 72 80 152

9 Villarreal, Dylan McAllen Memorial 80 73 153

10 Cantu, Cole Smithson Valley Navy 77 77 154

Helmer, Wesley Alamo Heights Blue 79 75 154

12 Wambles, Brayden Smithson Valley White 80 76 156

Seader, Zach Smithson Valley White 79 77 156

14 McIlwain, Anniston Smithson Valley Navy 81 76 157

Cussimanio, Taylor Rouse 73 84 157

Cramer, Adrian Rouse 83 74 157

Ramirez, Alejandro Brownsville Veterans Memorial 78 79 157

Biehl, David S.A. MacArthur IND 80 77 157

19 Smedley, Thomas Leander IND 83 75 158

20 Rankin, Rowan Smithson Valley Navy 77 83 160

Garza, Daniel McAllen Memorial 81 79 160

Avila, Ryan McAllen Memorial 81 79 160

Wheeler, Isaac Buda Hays 83 77 160

24 Page, Aiden Smithson Valley Navy 81 80 161

25 Erwin, Jack Smithson Valley White 84 79 163

Garza, Lorenzo Mission Sharyland 83 80 163

Riffle , Jassem Buda Hays 82 81 163

Lara, Elias Donna High IND 82 81 163

29 Talamantez, Broc Gregory Portland 82 82 164

Forsyth, Braxton Smithson Valley White 82 82 164

Janik, Jeffrey Harlingen South 85 79 164

Torres, Ever Mission Veterans Memorial 87 77 164

Avila, Hector McAllen Memorial IND 81 83 164

34 Treviño, Pablo Mission Sharyland 85 80 165

Gutierrez, Mason Alamo Heights Blue 83 82 165

36 Treviño, Nicolas Mission Sharyland 85 81 166

Henry, Nate Buda Hays 87 79 166

38 Espy, Benjamin Alamo Heights Blue 90 77 167

39 Garza, Thomas Harlingen South 93 75 168

Brown, Fischer C.C. Veterans Memorial 83 85 168

O'canas, Damian Donna High IND 84 84 168

42 Ramirez, Christian Brownsville Veterans Memorial 80 89 169

Morales, Alfonso McCollum IND 90 79 169

44 Scott, Brandon Alamo Heights Blue 85 85 170

Dixson, Campbell Alamo Heights Gold 91 79 170



Perez, Steven Rio Grande City IND 88 82 170

47 Cox, Nolan Alamo Heights Gold 82 89 171

48 Bowden, Jolyon Smithson Valley White 89 83 172

Zacher, August Alamo Heights Blue 85 87 172

Aguado-Escandon, Luis Rouse 91 81 172

Olivarez, Manuel Roma IND 91 81 172

52 Carmichael, Justin Buda Hays 85 88 173

53 Gonzales, Hudson Harlingen South 88 87 175

Sanchez, David Harlingen South 90 85 175

55 Quidlat, Ben Brownsville Veterans Memorial 90 86 176

Crawford, Harry Alamo Heights Gold 87 89 176

Sykes, Gavin Smithson Valley IND 87 89 176

58 Rios, Joshua Mission Sharyland 94 83 177

Lebaron, Mark Rouse 89 88 177

Conde, Misael Brownsville Veterans Memorial 93 84 177

Dennis, Zach W.B. Ray 88 89 177

62 Cramer, Gabriel Rouse 88 90 178

63 Garcia, Ignacio La Joya Palmview 85 94 179

64 Erickson, Maverick McAllen Memorial 88 94 182

Milam, Jordan Gregory Portland 90 92 182

Gerlach, Kyle Mission Veterans Memorial 98 84 182

Wilson, Jack S.A. MacArthur IND 95 87 182

68 Baylor, Nicolas Medina Valley 94 89 183

69 DeLeon, Ayden Mission Veterans Memorial 96 88 184

70 Hunt, Jacob Medina Valley 94 91 185

71 Scott, Woodrow Alamo Heights Gold 98 88 186

Blackburn, Jacob C.C. Veterans Memorial 91 95 186

Ayala, Aaron C.C. Veterans Memorial 91 95 186

Flores, Manuel La Joya Palmview 93 93 186

Medina, Caleb Medina Valley 93 93 186

76 Leal, Gabriel C.C. Roy Miller IND 92 95 187

77 Ocaña, Valentin Mission Veterans Memorial 95 93 188

Hutton, Austin C.C. Veterans Memorial 92 96 188

Leal, David La Joya Palmview 95 93 188

Juarez, Joshua McCollum IND 91 97 188

81 Pritchard, Luke Alamo Heights Gold 89 101 190

82 De La Lastra, Gonzalo Brownsville Veterans Memorial 95 96 191

Smith , Logan Medina Valley 93 98 191

84 Hernandez, Christian Harlingen South 94 98 192

Ortiz, Tyler La Joya Palmview 90 102 192

86 Elliott, Daniel Mission Veterans Memorial 101 92 193

87 Romas, Michael C.C. Veterans Memorial 94 103 197

88 Garcia, Angel Gregory Portland 94 106 200

Jones, Logan Buda Hays 99 101 200

Burris, Hunter Medina Valley 95 105 200



91 Escalera, Aidan South San Antonio 101 100 201

92 Garcia, Jaime South San Antonio 107 110 217

93 Conde, Gabriel South San Antonio 117 101 218

94 Gomez, Matthew South San Antonio 113 121 234

95 Saenz, Joshua South San Antonio 116 126 242

dnf Cortina, Sergio La Joya Palmview NS 100 NT


